
2010-11 Husky Women’s Golf

2010-11 Washington Women’s Golf Results

Tournament Summary
Date Tournament Rd-1 Rd-2 Rd-3 Rd-4 To Par Total Finish Low Player
Sept. 20-22 Washington State Invitational 326 294 298  +54 918 2nd of 12 Karinn Dickinson 220 (+4)

Oct. 4-6 Edean Ihlanfeldt Invitational 293 298 286  +13 877 3rd of 15 Anya Alvarez 217 (+1)

Oct. 25-27 Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown 294 288 294  +12 876 T4th of 17 Anya Alvarez 214 (-2)

Nov. 5-7 Pac-10/SEC Challenge 287 295 308  +38 890 T9th of 21 Kelli Bowers 221 (+8)

Feb. 7-8 Arizona Invitational 300 301 328  +65 929 11th of 16 Kelli Bowers 226 (+10)

Feb. 19-20 Peg Barnard Invitational 315 295   +42 610 5th of 10 Anya Alvarez 145 (+3)

Feb 28-Mar. 1 Juli Inkster Invitational 312 308 293  +49 913 5th of 12 Anya Alvarez 219 (+3)

Mar. 25-27 Bryan Park Invitational 304 305 328  +73 937 12th of 17 Anya Alvarez 230 (+14)

Apr. 1-3 PING/ASU Invitational 297 314 318  +65 929 16th of 17 Anya Alvarez 228 (+12) 

Apr. 17-19 Pac-10 Championships 307 299 308  +50 914 8th of 10 Sadena Parks 223 (+7)

May 5-7 NCAA Regionals (Auburn, Wash.) 304 294 307  +41 905 7th of 24 Sadena Parks 224 (+8)

May 18-21 NCAA Championships 312 307 297 293 +57 1209 16th of 24 Kelli Bowers 297 (+9)

# JV event * individuals only          %match play event          !played tournament as individual

Individual Statistics
     Low Low Top Top  Rounds
Player Events Rounds Strokes Avg. Round 54-Hole Finish 10’s 60s -Par
Anya Alvarez 11 32 2368 74.00 67 214 3rd 4 1 11
Sadena Parks 12 36 2743 76.19 66 219 T8th 1 1 4
Kelli Bowers 12 35 2669 76.26 70 221 T2nd 2 0 2
Karinn Dickinson 11 33 2523 76.45 68 218 T1st 1 1 7
Darcie Richmond 7 18 1377 76.50 74 226 1st 2 0 0
Nicole Ferrero 3 8 627 78.38 74 227 T33th 0 0 0
A Ram Choi 12 35 2768 79.09 70 229 T5th 1 0 1
Brittany Tallman 6 16 1275 79.69 76 236 T10th 1 0 0
Keely Lavelle 2 6 523 87.16 81 249 66th 0 0 0
Katie Saucier 3 8 647 88.88 76 244 T28th 0 0 0

Washington Husky Roster

NAME  YEAR  EXP  HOMETOWN/LAST SCHOOL 
Anya Alvarez  SR  3V  Jenks, Okla./Jenks 

Kelli Bowers  FR  HS  Chelan, Wash./Chelan 

A Ram Choi  FR  HS  Surrey, B.C./Fraser Heights Secondary 

Karinn Dickinson  SR  3V  Mukilteo, Wash./Kamiak 

Nicole Ferrero SR  3V  Lodi, Calif./Lodi 

Sadena Parks  JR  2V  Tacoma, Wash./Bethel 

Darcie Richmond  JR  2V  Bothell, Wash./Bothell 

Katie Saucier  SR  3V  Bainbridge Island, Wash./Bainbridge 

Brittany Tallman  SO  1V  Issaquah, Wash./Issaquah 

Head Coach: Mary Lou Mulfl ur (28th year, Washington ‘80)

Assistant Coach: Andrea VanderLende (2nd year, Florida ‘05)

 

Anya Alvarez
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Individual Best Rounds Under Par - Gross Score
Score - Par Player Event Date
66 -6 Sadena Parks NCAA West Regional May 5-7, 2011

67 -4 Anya Alvarez Peg Barnard Invitational Feb. 20, 2011

68 -4 Karinn Dickinson Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown Oct. 25,2010

70 -2 Anya Alvarez Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown Oct. 26,2010

70 -2 Sadena Parks Edean Ihlanfeldt Invitational Oct. 4, 2010

70 -2 Anya Alvarez Edean Ihlanfeldt Invitational Oct. 6, 2010

70 -2 Anya Alvarez Washington State Invitational  Sept. 22, 2010

70 -2 Karinn Dickinson Arizona Wildcat Invitational Feb. 7-8, 2011

70 -2 Anya Alvarez PING/ASU Invitational April 1, 2011

70 -2 Anya Alvarez NCAA West Regional May 5-7, 2011

70 -1 Kelli Bowers PAC 10-SEC Challenge Nov. 5, 2010

70 -1 A Ram Choi Peg Barnard Invitational Feb. 20, 2011

70 -1 Anya Alvarez Juli Inkster Spartan Invite Mar. 1, 2011

71 -1 Karinn Dickinson NCAA Championship May 21, 2011

Individual Best Rounds - vs. Par
- Par Score Player Event Date
-6 66 Sadena Parks NCAA West Regional May 5-7, 2011

-4 67 Anya Alvarez Peg Barnard Invitational Feb. 20, 2011

-4 68 Karinn Dickinson Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown Oct. 25,2010

-2 70 Anya Alvarez PING/ASU Invitational April 1, 2011

-2 70 Anya Alvarez Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown Oct. 26,2010

-2 70 Anya Alvarez Edean Ihlanfeldt Invitational Oct. 6, 2010

-2 70 Sadena Parks Edean Ihlanfeldt Invitational Oct. 4, 2010

-2 70 Anya Alvarez Washington State Invitational  Sept. 22, 2010

-2 70 Karinn Dickinson Arizona Wildcat Invitational Feb. 7-8, 2011

-2 70 Anya Alvarez NCAA D1 Women’s West Regional May 5-7, 2011

-1 70 Kelli Bowers PAC 10-SEC Challenge Nov. 5, 2010

-1 70 Anya Alvarez Juli Inkster Spartan Invite Mar. 1, 2011

-1 71 Karinn Dickinson NCAA Championship May 21, 2011

Individual Best Tournaments - Gross Score (54 holes)
Score - Par Player Event Date
214 -2 Anya Alvarez Las Vegas Showdown Oct. 25-27, 2010
217 +1 Anya Alvarez Edean Ihlanfeldt Invitational Oct. 4-6, 2010
218 +2 Karinn Dickinson Las Vegas Showdown Oct. 25-27, 2010
219 +3 Sadena Parks Edean Ihlanfeldt Invitational Oct. 4-6, 2010
219 +3 Karinn Dickinson Edean Ihlanfeldt Invitational Oct. 4-6, 2010
219 +3 Anya Alvarez Juli Inkster Spartan Invite Feb. 28-Mar. 30, 2011

Individual Best Tournaments - vs. Par
- Par Score Player Event Date
-2 214 Anya Alvarez Las Vegas Showdown Oct. 25-27, 2010
+1 217 Anya Alvarez Edean Ihlanfeldt Invitational Oct. 4-6, 2010
+2 218 Karinn Dickinson Las Vegas Showdown Oct. 25-27, 2010
+3 219 Anya Alvarez Juli Inkster Spartan Invite Feb. 28-Mar. 30, 2011
+3 145 Anya Alvarez Peg Barnard Invitational Feb. 19-20, 2011
+3 219 Sadena Parks Edean Ihlanfeldt Invitational Oct. 4-6, 2010
+3  219 Karinn Dickinson Edean Ihlanfeldt Invitational Oct. 4-6, 2010
+4 220 Karinn Dickinson Washington State Invitational Sept. 20-22, 2010

2010-11 UW Individual Bests
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Team Best Rounds - Gross Score
Score -Par Event Round Date
286 -2 Edean Ihlandfeldt Invitational 3 Oct. 6, 2010
288 E Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown 2 Oct. 26, 2010
284 +3 PAC 10-SEC Challenge 1 Nov. 5, 2010
293 +5 NCAA Championship 4 May 21, 2011
293 +5 Edean Ihlandfeldt Invitational 1 Oct. 4, 2010
293 +5 Juli Inkster Spartan Invite 3 Mar. 1, 2011
294 +6 Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown 1 Oct. 25, 2010
294 +6 Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown 3 Oct. 27, 2010
294 +6 NCAA West Regional 2 May 6, 2011

Team Best Tournaments - Gross Score (54 Holes)
Score -Par Event Date
876 +12 Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown Oct. 25-27, 2010
877 +13 Edean Ihlanfeldt Invitational (Team A) Oct. 4-6, 2010
890 +38 PAC 10-SEC Challenge Nov. 5-7, 2010
905 +41 NCAA West Regional May 5-7, 2011
913 +49 Juli Inkster Spartan Invite Feb. 28-Mar. 1, 2011
914 +50 Pac-10 Championships April 17-19, 2011
918 +54 Washington State Invitational Sept. 20-22, 2010
929 +65 Arizona Wildcat Invitational Feb. 7-8, 2011
929 +65 PING/ASU Invitational April 1-3, 2011
937 +73 Bryan National Collegiate Mar. 25-27, 2011
944 +77 Edean Ihlanfeldt Invitational (Team B) Oct. 4-6, 2010
1209 +57 NCAA Championship May 18-21, 2011

Team Best Tournaments - Vs. Par
Score -Par Event Date
+12 876 Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown Oct. 25-27, 2010
+13 877 Edean Ihlanfeldt Invitational (Team A) Oct. 4-6, 2010
+38 890 PAC 10-SEC Challenge Nov. 5-7, 2010
+41 950 NCAA West Regional May 5-7, 2011
+42 610 Peg Barnard Invitational Feb. 19-20, 2011
+49 913 Juli Inkster Spartan Invite Feb. 28-Mar. 1, 2011
+50 914 Pac-10 Championships April 17-19, 2011
+54 918 Washington State Invitational Sept. 20-22, 2010
+57 1209 NCAA Championship May 18-21, 2011
+65 929 Arizona Wildcat Invitational Feb. 7-8, 2011 
+65 929 PING/ASU Invitational April 1-3, 2011
+73 937 Bryan National Collegiate Mar. 25-27, 2011
+77 944 Edean Ihlanfeldt Invitational (Team B) Oct. 4-6, 2010

2010-11 UW Team Bests

The 2010-11 Husky women’s golf team: L to R -- Asst. Coach Andrea VanderLende, Anya Alvarez, Sadena Parks, Kelli Bowers, Brittany Tallman, Nicole 

Ferrero, Karinn Dickinson, Keely Lavelle, Darcie Richmond, Katie Saucier, A Ram Choi and Head Coach Mary Lou Mufl ur.
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*competed as an individual

Anya Alvarez
Date Score Tournament Overall Place Place on Team
9/20-22 DQ-71-72-141 (-1) Washington State Invitational 68th of 69 5th of 5
10/4-6 71-76-70-217 (+1) Edean Ihlandfeldt Invitational T9th of 75 1st of 5
10/25-27 73-70-71-214 (-2) Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown T10th of 96 1st of 5
11/5-7 73-73-76-222 (+9) PAC 10-SEC Challenge T21st of 108 2nd of 5
2/19-20 78-67-145 (+3) Peg Barnard Invitational 3rd of 70 1st of 5
2/28-3-1 73-76-70-219 (+3) Juli Inkster Spartan Invite 3rd of 65 1st of 5
3/25-3/27 74-75-81-230 (+14) Bryan National Collegiate T25th of 89 1st of 5
4/1-3 70-77-81-228 (+12) PING/ASU Invitational T46th of 90 1st of 5
4/17-19 78-73-77-228 (+12) Pac-10 Championships T29th of 50 2nd of 5
5/5-7 70-78-78-226 (+10) NCAA West Regionals T25th of 125 2nd of 5
5/18-21 74-76-72-76-298 (+10) NCAA Championship T32nd of 126 2nd of 5 

Kelli Bowers
Date Score Tournament Overall Place Place on Team 
9/20-22 78-79-71-228 (+12) Washington State Invitational T7th of 69 1st of 5
10/4-6 75-77-74-226 (+10) Edean Ihlandfeldt Invitational T29th of 75 4th of 5
10/25-27 77-73-77-227 (+11) Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown T49th of 96 4th of 5
11/5-7 70-71-80-221 (+8) PAC 10-SEC Challenge T21st of 108 1st of 5
2/7-8 76-72-78-226 (+10) Arizona Wildcat Invitational T17 of 84 1st of 5
2/19-20 80-75-155 (+13) Peg Barnard Invitational T28th of 70 3rd of 5
2/28-3-1 82-77-74-233 (+17) Juli Inkster Spartan Invite T28th of 65 3rd of 5
3/25-3/27 75-79-85-239 (+23) Bryan National Collegiate T56th of 89 4th of 5
4/10 74-72-146 (+6) Gonzaga Spring Invitational T2nd of 26 Individual
4/17-19 78-77-79-234 (+18) Pac-10 Championships T40th of 50 T4th of 5
5/5-7 83-76-78-237 (+21) NCAA West Regional T77th of 125 5th of 5
5/18-21 78-74-73-72-297 (+9) NCAA Championship T26th of 126 1st of 5

A Ram Choi 
Date Score Tournament Overall Place Place on Team 
9/20-22 90-75-80-245 (+29) Washington State Invitational T45th of 69 4th of 5
10/4-6 82-79-74-236 (+19) Edean Ihlandfeldt Invitational T52nd of 75 2nd of 5
10/25-27 79-72-85-236 (+20) Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown 79th of 96 5th of 5
11/5-7 76-76-79-231 (+18) PAC 10-SEC Challenge T65th of 108 5th of 5
2/7-8 78-78-94-250 (+34) Arizona Wildcat Invitational 75th of 84 5th of 5
2/19-20 81-70-151 (+9) Peg Barnard Invitational T16th of 70 Individual
2/28-3-1 84-78-73-235 (+19) Juli Inkster Spartan Invite T36th of 65 4th of 5
3/25-3/27 78-83-83-244 (+28) Bryan National Collegiate T73rd of 89 5th of 5
4/10 74-46-150 (+10) Gonzaga Spring Invitational T5th of 26 Individual
4/17-19 81-74-78-233 (+17) Pac-10 Championships T37th of 50 3rd of 5
5/5-7 76-74-79-229 (+13) NCAA West Regional T41st of 125 T3rd of 5
5/18-21 87-81-79-82-329 (+41) NCAA Championship T123rd of 126 5th of 5

Karinn Dickinson
Date Score Tournament Overall Place Place on Team 
9/20-22 75-74-71-220 (+4) Washington State Invitational T1st of 69 1st of 5
10/4-6 77-71-71-219 (+3) Edean Ihlandfeldt Invitational T11th of 75 2nd of 5
10/25-27 68-75-75-218 (+2) Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown T14th of 96 2nd of 5
11/5-7 73-75-74-222 (+9) PAC 10-SEC Challenge T24th of 108 3rd of 5
2/7-8 70-75-85-230 (+14) Arizona Wildcat Invitational T31st of 84 2nd of 5
2/19-20 79-83-162 (+20) Peg Barnard Invitational T48th of 70 4th of 5
2/28-3-1 81-77-78-236 (+20) Juli Inkster Spartan Invite T39th of 65 5th of 5
3/25-3/27 77-76-82-235 (+19) Bryan National Collegiate T 39th of 89 2nd of 5
4/1-3 79-83-86-248 (+32) PING/ASU Invitational 87th of 90 5th of 5
5/5-7 77-78-74-229 (+13) NCAA West Regional T41st of 229 T3rd of 5
5/18-21 80-77-76-71-304 (+16) NCAA Championship T63rd of 126 3rd of 5

Nicole Ferrero
Date Score Tournament Overall Place Place on Team
9/20-22 82-81-78-241 (+25) Washington State Invitational T35th of 69 3rd of 5
10/4-6 77-76-74-227 (+11) Edean Ihlandfeldt Invitational T33rd of 75 1st of 5 
2/19-20 81-78-159 (+17) Peg Barnard Invitational T38th of 70 Individual

2010-11 Tournament Stats of UW Individuals
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Keely Lavelle
Date Score Tournament Overall Place Place on Team 
9/20-22 92-91-91-274 (+58) Washington State Invitational 66th of 69 5th of 5
10/4-6 81-87-81-249 (+33) Edean Ihlandfeldt Invitational 69th of 75 5th of 5

Sadena Parks
Date Score Tournament Overall Place Place on Team
9/20-22 79-74-79-232 (+16) Washington State Invitational T13th of 69 2nd of 5
10/4-6 70-78-71-219 (+3) Edean Ihlandfeldt Invitational T11th of 75 3rd of 5
10/25-27 76-73-71-220 (+4) Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown T20th of 96 3rd of 5
11/5-7 71-77-79-227 (+14) PAC 10-SEC Challenge T50th of 108 4th of 5
2/7-8 81-76-81-238 (+22) Arizona Wildcat Invitational T55th of 84 3rd of 5
2/19-20 78-71-149 (+7) Peg Barnard Invitational T8th of 70 2nd of 5
2/28-3-1 76-80-76-232 (+16) Juli Inkster Spartan Invite T25th of 65 2nd of 5
3/25-3/27 79-75-82-236 (+20) Bryan National Collegiate T44th of 89 3rd of 5
4/1-3 74-82-77-233 (+17) PING/ASU Invitational T66th of 90 3rd of 5
4/17-19 72-75-76-223 (+7) Pac-10 Championships T19th of 50 1st of 5
5/5-7 81-66-77-224 (+8) NCAA West Regional T22nd of 125 1st of 5
5/18-21 80-80-76-74-310 (+22) NCAA Championship T88th of 126 4th of 5

Darcie Richmond
Date Score Tournament Overall Place Place on Team
9/20-22 80-76-74-230 (+14) Washington State Invitational T10th of 69 2nd of 5
10/4-6 77-74-75-226 (+10) Edean Ihlandfeldt Invitational T29th of 75 5th of 5
10/25-27 79-78-76-233 (+17) Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown T71st of 96 Individual
2/19-20 79-D Peg Barnard Invitational 70th of 70 Individual
4/1-3 74-78-79-231 (+15) PING/ASU Invitational T57th of 90 2nd of 5
4/10 73-71-144 (+4) Gonzaga Spring Invitational 1st of 26 Individual
4/17-19 79-78-77-234 (+18) Pac-10 Championships T40th of 50 T4th of 5

Katie Saucier
Date Score Tournament Overall Place Place on Team
9/20-22 85-84-79-248 (+32) Washington State Invitational 52nd of 69 4th of 5
10/4-6 80-83-81-244 (+28) Edean Ihlandfeldt Invitational T64th of 75 4th of 5
2/19-20 76-79-155 (+13) Peg Barnard Invitational T28th of 70 Indi

Brittany Tallman
Date Score Tournament Overall Place Place on Team
9/20-22 81-80-78-239 (+23) Washington State Invitational T30th of 69 3rd of 5
10/4-6 80-78-78-236 (+20) Edean Ihlandfeldt Invitational T55th of 75 3rd of 5
2/7-8 76-83-84-243 (+27) Arizona Wildcat Invitational T68th of 84 4th of 5
2/19-20 84-82-166 (+24) Peg Barnard Invitational T56th of 70 5th of 5
4/1-3 80-77-81-238 (+22) PING/ASU Invitational 79th of 90 4th of 5
4/10 76-77-153 (+13) Gonzaga Spring Invitational T10th of 26 Individual

2010-11 Tournament Stats of UW Individuals
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Coach Mary Lou Mulfl ur - 28th Year (Washington, 1980)

In the history of the Husky women’s golf team, 

two individuals stand out as the cornerstones 

for the program. The fi rst is Edean Ihlanfeldt, 

the namesake of the Huskies’ annual fall tour-

nament. She was Washington’s fi rst coach. So 

dedicated to seeing women have an opportu-

nity to compete on the intercollegiate level, 

Ihlanfeldt never accepted a paycheck for her 

efforts. She funneled her salary back into the 

program. The second is current head coach 

Mary Lou Mulfl ur, who is in her 28th season of 

directing the Huskies in 2010-11. 

A player for Ihlanfeldt, Mulfl ur’s passion and commitment to Husky golf makes her 

former mentor proud. Mulfl ur’s dedication, teaching skills and fundraising abilities 

have allowed her to build the Husky program into one of the nation’s most com-

petitive teams on an annual basis. 

In 2006, the Huskies matched a school-record with a sixth-place fi nish at the 

NCAA Championships, its second Top-10 fi nish in three years and third overall. 

Senior Paige Mackenzie led the way, winning Washington’s fi rst individual Pac-

10 title and the second-ever NCAA West Regional title. Mackenzie also notched 

her second-straight Top-10 NCAA fi nish with an eighth-place standing. Mackenzie 

culminated her career with her second-straight All-America honor. 

In 2005, the Huskies placed 14th at the NCAA Championships, with Mackenzie re-

cording Washington’s fi rst ever top 10 NCAA fi nish. She placed 10th and received 

honorable mention All-America honors after the season. The 2005 season was 

the 13th consecutive year the Huskies advanced to the NCAA Regional Cham-

pionships. Washington has competed at the Regionals all but one year since its 

inception in 1993. 

In 2004, Washington experienced one of its greatest campaigns, fi nishing sixth 

at the NCAA Championships. It was the highest fi nish ever by a UW team at the 

NCAAs. The Huskies were led by Mackenzie, who placed 11th at the national 

championships and was named a second-team All-American. Classmate Sung Ea 

Lee was named an honorable mention All-American. In Mulfl ur’s tenure at Wash-

ington, six Huskies have earned All-America honors a total of 10 times. 

In 2001, Mulfl ur led Washington to a 16th-place fi nish at the NCAA Champi-

onships. At the time, it was the best showing by a Husky team at the national 

championships. UW’s 2002 NCAA Championships appearance was the fi fth by the 

Huskies over a stretch of eight years. That season the Huskies won the Oregon 

Duck Invitational and the Peg Barnard California Collegiate, and tied for fi fth at the 

Pac-10 Championships. 

Mulfl ur’s players have also achieved in the classroom. Mackenzie was named to 

the National Golf Coaches Association’s All-Scholar Team three-straight seasons. 

During Mulfl ur’s tenure, 12 UW golfers have earned the distinction on 23 occa-

sions. 

Twice during Mulfl ur’s career she has been named the Pac-10 Conference Coach 

of the Year. The fi rst time she received the honor was in 1988. She picked up the 

award for the second time in 1999. 

In 1995, Mulfl ur directed the Huskies to their fi rst team NCAA Finals appearance 

on the strength of a sixth-place fi nish in the NCAA West Regional. In 1988, the UW 

had its best Pac-10 fi nish ever, placing third in the conference tournament. That 

year brought Mulfl ur her fi rst Pac-10 Coach of the Year award. 

Mulfl ur has coached several Husky players who have gone on to play professional-

ly or coach. Nancy Kessler-McDaniel, who played at UW from 1984 to 1988, went 

on to play professionally and is now the head coach at California. Former Husky 

All-American Kelli Kamimura is the head coach at Washington State University. 

Currently playing in the LPGA are Mulfl ur products Mackenzie and Louise Friberg. 

Both former Huskies played together at the 2008 SBS Open at Turtle Bay, marking 

the fi rst time two UW alumni have played in the same LPGA event. Friberg won on 

the LPGA tour in 2005 in Mexico with a fi nal round 65. 

Mulfl ur, regarded as one of the most successful golfers to come out of the UW, 

came to Washington in 1976 and was one of the fi rst female athletes to receive a 

scholarship at Washington. The Portland, Ore., native went on to earn four letters 

as a Husky. 

During her collegiate career Mulfl ur won three regular-season tournaments, in-

cluding the inaugural Ihlanfeldt Invitational in 1980. To date, Kamimura is the only 

Husky golfer with more career wins than Mulfl ur. 

While attending Grant High School in Portland, Mulfl ur won state high school 

titles in 1974 and 1975. She also won the 1975 Oregon junior championship. 

Mulfl ur won Southern Oregon titles in 1980, 1982, 1995 and 1997 as well as the 

Oregon Coast Invitational in 1979, 1982, and 1990. Mulfl ur has competed in fi ve 

United States Golf Association events - The U.S. Open in 1979 and 1980 and the 

U.S. Amateur in 1979, 1980 and 1982. In addition she competed in four National 

Collegiate Championships. 

Mulfl ur graduated from Washington in 1980 with a degree in speech communica-

tions. She is a former vice-president of the National Golf Coaches Association 

and served on the LPGA SAFECO Classic Advisory Board. She currently serves as 

a member of the NCAA Division I Women’s Golf Committee. She appears annually 

as a celebrity player in several local golf events and fundraisers. 

In October of 2004, Mulfl ur was inducted into the PIL Hall of Fame in Portland. 

And in 2006 she was inducted into the Grant High School Hall of Fame. This past 

December she was awarded the NGCA Founders Award which honors a coach 

who has made signifi cant contributions to the sport during the year. 

MULFLUR CAREER HIGHLIGHTS
• UW has made 18 NCAA Regional appearance under 

Mulfl ur and nine NCAA Championships.

• Players have been named NGCA All-America 10 times 

under Mulfl ur’s tutelage.

• Ten fi rst-team All-Pac-10 selections.

• UW athletes have been named Pac-10 All-Academic 

28 times under Mulfl ur’s watch.

• Pac-10 Coach of the Year in 1988 and 1999.

• Coached two NCAA Regional Champs (Paige Macken-

zie, 2006 and Dodie Mazzuca, 1997).

Mary Lou Mulfl ur with Brittany Tallman
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ALVAREZ’ 2010-11 SEASON STATS
Date Score Tournament Overall Place Place on Team
9/20-22 DQ-71-72-141 (-1) Washington State Invitational 68th of 69 5th of 5
10/4-6 71-76-70-217 (+1) Edean Ihlandfeldt Invitational T9th of 75 1st of 5
10/25-27 73-70-71-214 (-2) Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown T10th of 96 1st of 5
11/5-7 73-73-76-222 (+9) PAC 10-SEC Challenge T21st of 108 2nd of 5
2/19-20 78-67-145 (+3) Peg Barnard Invitational 3rd of 70 1st of 5
2/28-3-1 73-76-70-219 (+3) Juli Inkster Spartan Invite 3rd of 65 1st of 5
3/25-3/27 74-75-81-230 (+14) Bryan National Collegiate T25th of 89 1st of 5
4/1-3 70-77-81-228 (+12) PING/ASU Invitational T46th of 90 1st of 5
4/17-19 78-73-77-228 (+12) Pac-10 Championships T29th of 50 2nd of 5
5/5-7 70-78-78-226 (+10) NCAA West Regional T25th of 125 2nd of 5
5/16-19 74-76-72-76-298 (+10) NCAA Championship T32nd of 126 2nd of 5

UW Women’s Golf  –  Updated Bios of NCAA West Regional Participants

2010-11 HIGHLIGHTS AND NOTES: 
• 2011 Honorable Mention All-Pac-10.

• Was 32nd at the NCAA Championship, tying for 8th best fi nish in UW 

history.

• Played in 11 event and placed fi rst or second among UW fi nishers in 10 

of those tournaments.

• Teams top fi nisher in six events.

• Four Top-10 fi nishes this season, including season-best 3rd twice.

• Averaged a career-best 74.00 strokes per round, which is the third-best 

average in UW history.

• Shot a season-best 67 in the fi nal round of the Peg Barnard Invitational.

• Her career-low 203 in 2008 at the Las Vegas Showdown ranks as the 

school’s lowest 54-hole score in team history.

• Played in 118 rounds during her career, tied for the 8th most in UW team 

history.

Anya Alvarez
Senior
Jenks, Okla.
Jenks HS

ALVAREZ’ CAREER STATISTICS
YEAR ROUNDS STROKES AVERAGE LOW
2007-08 29 2227 76.80 67
2008-09 30 2246 74.87 66
2009-10 31 2379 76.74 69
2010-11 32 2368 74.00 67
TOTALS 122 9220 75.57 66

Career Best Finish: 3rd (5 Times), last Juli Inkster Spartan Invitational, Feb. 28-March 1, 2011
Career Top-10 Finishes: 10
Career Best 54-Hole Score: 203 (-13), Las Vegas Showdown, Oct. 27-29, 2008
Career Best 18-Hole Score: 66 (-6), Las Vegas Showdown, Oct. 28, 2008 
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BOWERS’ 2010-11 SEASON STATS
Date Score Tournament Overall Place Place on Team
9/20-22 78-79-71-228 (+12) Washington State Invitational T7th of 69 1st of 5
10/4-6 75-77-74-226 (+10) Edean Ihlandfeldt Invitational T29th of 75 4th of 5
10/25-27 77-73-77-227 (+11) Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown T49th of 96 4th of 5
11/5-7 70-71-80-221 (+8) PAC 10-SEC Challenge T21st of 108 1st of 5
2/7-8 76-72-78-226 (+10) Arizona Wildcat Invitational T17 of 84 1st of 5
2/19-20 80-75-155 (+13) Peg Barnard Invitational T28th of 70 3rd of 5
2/28-3-1 82-77-74-233 (+17) Juli Inkster Spartan Invite T28th of 65 3rd of 5
3/25-3/27 75-79-85-239 (+23) Bryan National Collegiate T56th of 89 4th of 5
4/10 74-72-146 (+6) Gonzaga Spring Invitational T2nd of 26 Individual
4/17-19 78-77-79-234 (+18) Pac-10 Championships T40th of 50 T4th of 5
5/5-7 83-76-78-237 (+21) NCAA West Regional T77th of 125 5th of 5
5/16-19 78-74-73-72-297 (+9) NCAA Championship T26th of 126 1st of 5

UW Women’s Golf  –  Updated Bios of NCAA West Regional Participants

2010-11 HIGHLIGHTS AND NOTES: 
• Was third on team with 76.26 scoring average per round.

• Led UW at NCAA Championship shooting 297 (+9) to tie for 26th, the 

sixth best fi nish by a Husky at the Championship and 2nd best ever by a 

freshman.

• Was Huskies top fi nisher in her collegiate debut at the Washington 

State Invitational at Palouse Ridge.

• Career-best team tournament 7th place fi nish came in collegiate debut 

at WSU Invitational.

• Took second at 36-hole Gonzaga Spring Invitational, fi nishing behind 

teammate Darcie Richmond.

• Shot a season-best 54-hole score of 221 at the Pac-10/SEC Challenge.

• Four top-25 fi nishes in 12 events competed.

Kelli Bowers
Freshman
Chelan, Wash.
Chelan HS

BOWERS’ CAREER STATISTICS
YEAR ROUNDS STROKES AVERAGE LOW
2010-11 35 2669 76.26 70
TOTALS 35 2669 76.26 70

Career Best Finish: 2nd, Gonzaga Spring Invitational, April 10, 2011 
Career Top-10 Finishes: 2
Career Best 54-Hole Score: 221, Pac-10/SEC Challenge, Nov. 5-7, 2010
Career Best 18-Hole Score: 70 (-1), Pac-10/SEC Challenge, Nov. 5, 2010 



2010-11 Husky Women’s Golf

CHOI’S 2010-11 SEASON STATS
Date Score Tournament Overall Place Place on Team
9/20-22 90-75-80-245 (+29) Washington State Invitational T45th of 69 4th of 5
10/4-6 82-79-74-236 (+19) Edean Ihlandfeldt Invitational T52nd of 75 2nd of 5
10/25-27 79-72-85-236 (+20) Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown 79th of 96 5th of 5
11/5-7 76-76-79-231 (+18) PAC 10-SEC Challenge T65th of 108 5th of 5
2/7-8 78-78-94-250 (+34) Arizona Wildcat Invitational 75th of 84 5th of 5
2/19-20 81-70-151 (+9) Peg Barnard Invitational T16th of 70 Individual
2/28-3-1 84-78-73-235 (+19) Juli Inkster Spartan Invite T36th of 65 4th of 5
3/25-3/27 78-83-83-244 (+28) Bryan National Collegiate T73rd of 89 5th of 5
4/10 74-46-150 (+10) Gonzaga Spring Invitational T5th of 26 Individual
4/17-19 81-74-78-233 (+17) Pac-10 Championships T37th of 50 3rd of 5
5/5-7 76-74-79-229 (+13) NCAA West Regional T41st of 125 T3rd of 5
5/12-21 87-81-79-82-329 (+41) NCAA Championship T123rd of 126 5th of 5

UW Women’s Golf  –  Updated Bios of NCAA West Regional Participants

2010-11 HIGHLIGHTS AND NOTES: 

• Tied for team lead by playing in 12 events, two as an indi-

vidual competitor.

• Finished a season-best fi fth at the Gonzaga Spring Invita-

tional, an individual event.

• Fired a season-low 70 (-1) in the second round of the Peg 

Barnard Invitational to fi nish 16th out of 70 competitors.

• Career-best 54-hole score of 231 (+18) came during the Pac-

10/SEC Challenge.

• Was third among Huskies at the Pac-10 Championships.

• Third among Huskies at the NCAA Regional and fi red the 

second-best round twice.

A Ram Choi
Freshman
Surrey, B.C.
Fraser Heights Secondary

CHOI’S CAREER STATISTICS
YEAR ROUNDS STROKES AVERAGE LOW
2010-11 35 2768 79.09 70
TOTALS 35 2768 79.09 70

Career Best Finish: T5th, Gonzaga Spring Invitational, April 10, 2011
Career Top-10 Finishes: 1
Career Best 54-Hole Score: 231 (+18), Pac-10/SEC Challenge, Nov. 5-7, 2010
Career Best 18-Hole Score: 70 (-1), Peg Barnard Invitational, Feb. 20, 2011 



2010-11 Husky Women’s Golf

DICKINSON’ 2010-11 SEASON STATS
Date Score Tournament Overall Place Place on Team
9/20-22 75-74-71-220 (+4) Washington State Invitational T1st of 69 1st of 5
10/4-6 77-71-71-219 (+3) Edean Ihlandfeldt Invitational T11th of 75 2nd of 5
10/25-27 68-75-75-218 (+2) Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown T14th of 96 2nd of 5
11/5-7 73-75-74-222 (+9) PAC 10-SEC Challenge T24th of 108 3rd of 5
2/7-8 70-75-85-230 (+14) Arizona Wildcat Invitational T31st of 84 2nd of 5
2/19-20 79-83-162 (+20) Peg Barnard Invitational T48th of 70 4th of 5
2/28-3-1 81-77-78-236 (+20) Juli Inkster Spartan Invite T39th of 65 5th of 5
3/25-3/27 77-76-82-235 (+19) Bryan National Collegiate T39th of 89 2nd of 5
4/1-3 79-83-86-248 (+32) PING/ASU Invitational 87th of 90 5th of 5
5/5-7 77-78-74-229 (+13) NCAA West Regional T41st of 125 T3rd of 5
5/17-21 80-77-76-71-304 (+16) NCAA Championship T63rd of 126 3rd of 5

UW Women’s Golf  –  Updated Bios of NCAA West Regional Participants

2010-11 HIGHLIGHTS AND NOTES: 

• Played in 11 events and placed fi rst or second among UW 

fi nishers in fi ve of those tournaments.

• Finished her career by turning in one of her best rounds of 

the season, a 1-under 71 at the NCAA Championship.

• Finished top-15 in fi rst three events of fall season and top-

25 in all four fall events.

• Collected second career win, tying for medalist honors at 

the WSU Invitational.

• Shot a career-best 68 (-4) in the fi rst round of the Las Vegas 

Collegiate Showdown.

• Has competed in 114 rounds during her career, which is the 

10th most all-time in UW history.

Karinn Dickinson
Senior
Mukilteo, Wash.
Kamiak HS

DICKINSON’ CAREER STATISTICS
YEAR ROUNDS STROKES AVERAGE LOW
2007-08 24 1865 77.71 71
2008-09 30 2321 77.37 71
2009-10 27 2061 76.33 70
2010-11 33 2523 76.45 68
TOTALS 114 8770 76.93 68

Career Best Finish: 1st, (twice), WSU Invitational, Sept. 20-22, 2010 & Peg Barnard Collegiate, April 11-12, 2008
Career Top-10 Finishes: 4
Career Best 54-Hole Score: 217 (+1), Las Vegas Showdown, Oct. 27-29, 2008
Career Best 18-Hole Score: 68 (-4), Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown, Oct. 25, 2010 
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PARKS’ 2010-11 SEASON STATS
Date Score Tournament Overall Place Place on Team
9/20-22 79-74-79-232 (+16) Washington State Invitational T13th of 69 2nd of 5
10/4-6 70-78-71-219 (+3) Edean Ihlandfeldt Invitational T11th of 75 3rd of 5
10/25-27 76-73-71-220 (+4) Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown T20th of 96 3rd of 5
11/5-7 71-77-79-227 (+14) PAC 10-SEC Challenge T50th of 108 4th of 5
2/7-8 81-76-81-238 (+22) Arizona Wildcat Invitational T55th of 84 3rd of 5
2/19-20 78-71-149 (+7) Peg Barnard Invitational T8th of 70 2nd of 5
2/28-3-1 76-80-76-232 (+16) Juli Inkster Spartan Invite T25th of 65 2nd of 5
3/25-3/27 79-75-82-236 (+20) Bryan National Collegiate T44th of 89 3rd of 5
4/1-3 74-82-77-233 (+17) PING/ASU Invitational T66th of 90 3rd of 5
4/17-19 72-75-76-223 (+7) Pac-10 Championships T19th of 50 1st of 5
5/5-7 81-66-77-224 (+8) NCAA West Regional T22nd of 125 1st of 5
5/18-21 80-80-76-74-310 (+22) NCAA Championship T88th of 126 4th of 5

UW Women’s Golf  –  Updated Bios of NCAA West Regional Participants

2010-11 HIGHLIGHTS AND NOTES: 
• Had 7 top-25 fi nishes in 12 events this season.

• Scoring average of 76.19 ranked second on the team.

• Set women’s course record at Washington National with a career-low 66 

(-6) in the second round of the West Regional.

• Her 66 tied for the second lowest round ever by a Husky and was just 

the fourth time in UW history a golfer has shot 66 or better.

• Was UW’s top fi nisher at the NCAA Regional placing 22nd and Pac-10 

Championship, tying for 19th.

• Career-best 8th place fi nish at Peg Barnard Invitational.

• Best 54-hole score 219 came in the Edean Ihlanfeldt Invitational at 

Tacoma Country Club.

Sadena Parks
Junior
Bethel, Wash.
Bethel HS

PARKS’ CAREER STATISTICS
YEAR ROUNDS STROKES AVERAGE LOW
2008-09 24 1875 78.54 74
2009-10 31 2384 76.90 70
2010-11 36 2743 76.19 66
TOTALS 91 7002 76.95 66

Career Best Finish: T8th, Peg Barnard Invitational, Feb. 19-20, 2011
Career Top-10 Finishes: 1
Career Best 54-Hole Score: 219, Edean Ihlanfeldt Invitational, Oct. 4-6, 2010
Career Best 18-Hole Score: 66 (-6), NCAA West Regional, May. 6, 2011 
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2010-11 Tournament Stats Of Other UW Individuals

2010-11 Tournament Results
Date Score Tournament Overall Place Place on Team
9/20-22 82-81-78-241 (+25) Washington State Invitational T35th of 69 3rd of 5
10/4-6 77-76-74-227 (+11) Edean Ihlandfeldt Invitational T33rd of 75 1st of 5 
2/19-20 81-78-159 (+17) Peg Barnard Invitational T38th of 70 Individual

Nicole Ferrero
Senior
Lodi, Calif. (Lodi HS)

2010-11 Tournament Results
Date Score Tournament Overall Place Place on Team
9/20-22 80-76-74-230 (+14) Washington State Invitational T10th of 69 2nd of 5
10/4-6 77-74-75-226 (+10) Edean Ihlandfeldt Invitational T29th of 75 5th of 5
10/25-27 79-78-76-233 (+17) Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown T71st of 96 Individual
2/19-20 79-D Peg Barnard Invitational 70th of 70 Individual
4/1-3 74-78-79-231 (+15) PING/ASU Invitational T57th of 90 2nd of 5
4/10 73-71-144 (+4) Gonzaga Spring Invitational 1st of 26 Individual
4/17-19 79-78-77-234 (+18) Pac-10 Championships T40th of 50 T4th of 5

Darcie Richmond
Junior
Bothell, Wash. (Bothell HS)

Katie Saucier
Senior
Bainbridge Island, Wash. (Bainbridge Island HS)

2010-11 Tournament Results
Date Score Tournament Overall Place Place on Team
9/20-22 85-84-79-248 (+32) Washington State Invitational 52nd of 69 4th of 5
10/4-6 80-83-81-244 (+28) Edean Ihlandfeldt Invitational T64th of 75 4th of 5
2/19-20 76-79-155 (+13) Peg Barnard Invitational T28th of 70 Indi

Brittany Tallman
Sophomore
Issaquah, Wash. (Issaquah HS)

2010-11 Tournament Results
Date Score Tournament Overall Place Place on Team
9/20-22 81-80-78-239 (+23) Washington State Invitational T30th of 69 3rd of 5
10/4-6 80-78-78-236 (+20) Edean Ihlandfeldt Invitational T55th of 75 3rd of 5
2/7-8 76-83-84-243 (+27) Arizona Wildcat Invitational T68th of 84 4th of 5
2/19-20 84-82-166 (+24) Peg Barnard Invitational T56th of 70 5th of 5
4/1-3 80-77-81-238 (+22) PING/ASU Invitational 79th of 90 4th of 5
4/10 76-77-153 (+13) Gonzaga Spring Invitational T10th of 26 Individual
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Huskies In The Post-Season

Team

Pac-10 Championships
Year Place Team Scoring
1988 3rd 315-303-314-312-1244

2002 5th 309-303-297-909

2001 5th 302-300-288-890

2010 5th 296-314-296-906

1996 5th 301-302-308-911

1998 5th 303-305-309-917

1990 5th 308-312-313-933

2006 6th 308-300-302-910

2005 6th 298-304-295-897

2004 6th 309-310-311-930

1995 6th 306-298-300-904

1999 6th 309-301-305-915

1991 6th 319-312-329-960

1989 6th 327-340-329-996

1987 6th 317-320-302-312-1251

1997 7th 304-308-317-929

1992 7th 315-322-301-938

1993 7th 324-311-311-946

1994 7th 322-324-325-971

2007 7th 313-308-317-938

2011 8th 307-299-308-914
2000 8th 311-305-302-918

2003 8th 300-314-315-929

2009 9th 305-301-307-913

2008 9th 310-308-318-936

NCAA Regionals
Year Place Team Scoring
2006 3rd 288-303-297-888

2004 4th 298-309-285-892

2002 6th 310-303-291-904

1995 6th 303-306-298-907

2011 7th 304-294-307-905
2001 7th 308-302-304-914

2005 8th 306-298-296-900

1998 9th 300-304-307-911

2009 10th 308-300-319 927

1997 11th 289-302-306-897

1999 12th 315-310-307-932

2003 13th 311-318-294-923

1993 13th 298-299-303-900

1996 13th 303-333-329-965

2010 17th 305-295-307-907

2000 17th 321-298-297-916

2008 17th 312-310-310-932

1994 18th 323-313-308-944

NCAA Championships
Year Place Team Scoring
2006 6th 305-304-293-300-1202

2004 6th 305-298-297-284-1184

1978 9th

2005 14th 292-314-296-299-1201

1977 14th 1308

2011 16th 312-307-297-293-1209 (+57)
2001 16th 315-305-310-296-1226

1995 16th 312-303-307-312-1234

1998 18th 303-298-314-314-1229

1997 18th 321-311-311-324-1267

2002 20th 302-297-305-299-1203

Individual

Pac-10 Championships (Top-10 Finishes)
Year Name Place Scoring
2006 Paige Mackenzie 1st 71-71-69-211

2001 Kelli Kamimura 3rd 74-71-70-215

1993 Angie Burkett 4th 77-74-73-224

1988 Nancy Kessler 4th 79-72-77-72-300

2002 Lindsay Morgan 6th 76-72-74-222

2000 Elisha Au 6th 76-74-72-222

2002 Louise Friberg 7th 74-79-70-223

1997 Dodie Mazzuca 7th 72-74-74-220

2003 Sung Ea Lee 8th 71-76-76-223

1994 Dodie Mazzuca 8th 79-75-78-232

2005 Amber Prange 9th 73-74-71-218

1991 Angie Pieroni 9th 82-72-80-234

2004 Sung Ea Lee 10th 77-77-75-229

NCAA Regionals (Top-25 Finishes)
Year Name Place Scoring
2006 Paige Mackenzie (W) 1st 68-69-71-208 

1997 Dodie Mazzuca (W) 1st 69-71-71-211

2006 Amber Prange (W) 5th 69-77-74-220

2004 Paige Mackenzie (W) 7th 75-75-67-217

2003 Lindsay Morgan (W) 4th 73-76-68-217

2002 Louise Friberg (W) 8th 76-73-71-220

2001 Kelli Kamimura (W) 8th 74-69-77-220

2003 Sung Ea Lee (W) 10th 75-73-72-220

1995 Dodie Mazzuca (W) 12th 77-71-74-222

2004 Sung Ea Lee (W) 15th 72-76-73-221

1996 Dodie Mazzuca (W) 16th 73-78-78-229

2001 Louise Friberg (W) 18th 75-75-75-225

2005 Amber Prange (E) 19th 74-75-72-221

2009 Sadena Parks (C) 20th 75-76-78-229

1999 Elisha Au (W) 22nd 78-76-73-227

2011 Sadena Parks (W) T22nd 81-66-77-224
1998 Elisha Au (W) 23rd 78-73-75-226

1999 Kelli Kamimura (W) 25th 79-76-73-228

2011 Anya Alvarez (W) T25th 70-78-78-226
(W = West Regional / E = East Regional / C = Central Region)
 

NCAA Championships
Year Name Place Scoring
2006 Paige Mackenzie 8th 76-73-72-72-293

2005 Paige Mackenzie 10th 72-74-73-74-292

2004 Paige Mackenzie 11th 73-78-69-68-288

2005 Amber Prange 16th 72-77-72-75-296

2002 Paige Mackenzie 25th 76-70-76-72-294

2011 Kelli Bowers T26th 78-74-73-72-297
2001 Kelli Kamimura 29th 79-77-73-70-299

2011 Anya Alvarez T32nd 74-76-72-76-298
1988 Nancy Kessler 32nd 74-73-77-76-300

2006 Sung Ea Lee 33rd 75-75-72-78-300

1995 Angie Burkett 33rd 78-75-73-76-302

1998 Elisha Au 42nd 71-74-82-76-303

1997 Dodie Mazzuca 47th 81-75-74-75-305

1996 Dodie Mazzuca 48th 85-77-85-76-323

1995 Dodie Mazzuca 55th 73-77-77-81-308

1998 Andrea Cordova 62nd 72-77-79-80-309

2006 Amber Prange 64th 78-76-76-76-306

2003 Lindsay Morgan 66th 80-86-73-73-312

2004 Lindsay Morgan 68th 78-75-79-70-302

2004 Sung Ea Lee 69th 76-73-77-77-303

1997 Andrea Cordova 69th 79-77-78-78-312

1995 Caroline Spiegelberg 79th 83-71-79-82-315

2001 Louise Friberg 77th 81-79-77-74-311
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Washington Women’s Team Records

All-Time Medalists
1. Kelli Kamimura 4

2. Paige Mackenzie 3

    Dodie Mazzuca 3

    Mary Lou Mulfl ur 3

5. Nancy Kessler 2

    Elisha Au 2       

 Karinn Dickinson 2
8. Jane Harris 1

    Patti Marquis 1

    Susan Sanders 1

 Darcie Richmond 1

Single-Season Stroke Average
1.  Paige Mackenzie 72.79 2006

2.    Paige Mackenzie 73.69 2005

3. Anya Alvarez 74.00 2011
4. Paige Mackenzie 74.09 2004 

5. Kelli Kamimura 74.3 2001

6. Kelli Kamimura 74.5 1999

7.  Louise Friberg 74.9 2002

 Louise Friberg 74.9 2003

 Anya Alvarez 74.9 2009

10. Sung Ea Lee 75.0 2004

11. Lindsay Morgan 75.1 1997

 Dodie Mazzuca 75.1 1997

13. Elisha Au 75.4 2000

14. Kim Shin 75.5 2005

15.  Amber Prange 75.7 2005

 Sung Ea Lee 75.7 2005

 Paige Mackenzie 75.7 2002

 Elisha Au 75.7 1999 

Year-by-Year Stroke Average Leader
Anya Alvarez 74.0 2011

Anya Alvarez 74.7 2010

Anya Alvarez 74.9 2009

Anya Alvarez 76.8 2008

Amber Prange 76.4 2007

Paige Mackenzie 72.8 2006

Paige Mackenzie 73.7 2005

Paige Mackenzie 74.1 2004

Louise Friberg 74.9 2003

Louise Friberg 74.9 2002

Kelli Kamimura 74.4 1999

Elisha Au 77.9 1998

Dodie Mazzuca 75.1 1997

Dodie Mazzuca 75.9 1996

Dodie Mazzuca 76.6 1995

Dodie Mazzuca 78.5 1994

Sheri Vincent 79.3 1993

Julie Barleson 78.3 1992

Sheri Vincent 79.8 1991

Jennifer Yockey 75.5 1990 Career Rounds Played
1.    Paige Mackenzie 139

2.    Sung Ea Lee 133

3.    Louise Friberg 129

4.    Dodie Mazzuca 128

5.    Lindsay Morgan 127

6.    Kelli Kamimura 126

7.   Amber Prange 123

8.    Anya Alvarez 122
9.   Andrea Cordova 118

10.  Karinn Dickinson 114

Single-Season Top-10 Finishes
1.  Dodie Mazzuca 8 1997

2. Paige Mackenzie 7 2004

3. Paige Mackenzie 6 2006

 Paige Mackenzie 6 2005

 Louise Friberg 6 2003  

 Nancy Kessler 6 1988

7. Kim Shin 5 2005

 Sung Ea Lee 5 2004

 Kelli Kamimura 5 2002

 Kelli Kamimura 5 2005

 Dodie Mazzuca 5 1996

 Kelli Kamimura 5 1999

 Louise Friberg 5 2002

 Lindsay Morgan 5 2003

Career Top-10 Finishes
1    Paige Mackenzie 24

2.   Kelli Kamimura 20

3.   Dodie Mazzuca 18

4.   Louise Friberg 13

5.   Sung Ea Lee 11

6.   Lindsay Morgan 10

 Anya Alvarez 10
8.   Kerry Liedes 9

9.   Nancy Kessler 8

10. Paula Gamble 7

      Janine Getty 7

      Katherine Lund 7

      Amber Prange 7

      Sherri Vincent 7

Best 18-Hole Score
65 Dodie Mazzuca (third round), Sahalee CC, Redmond, WA, Oct. 9, 1997

Best First Round
67 (-3), Paige Mackenzie, Stanford, Calif., Oct. 15, 2004

67 (-4), Kelli Kamimura, Trysting Tree GC, Corvalis, Ore., Oct. 11, 1998

68 (-4), Paige Mackenzie, Washington National Auburn, Wash., May 11, 2006

68 (-4), Anya Alvarez, Boulder Creek GC, Boulder Creek, Nev., Oct. 27, 2008

Best Second Round Score
66 (-6), Anya Alvarez, Boulder Creek GC, Boulder Creek, Nev., Oct. 28, 2008

66 (-6), Sadena Parks, Washington National, Auburn, Wash., May 6, 2011
67 (-3), Anya Alvarez, Karsten Golf Course, Tempe, Ariz., April 6, 2008

68 (-3), Paige Mackenzie, Stanford GC, Stanford, Calif., Oct. 22, 2005

68 (-3), Paige Mackenzie, Corral de Tierra CC, Salinas, Calif., March 8, 2005

68 (-4), Paige Mackenzie, Stanford GC, Stanford, Calif., Oct. 18, 2003

Best Third Rounds Score
65 (-7), Dodie Mazzuca, Sahalee CC, Redmond, Wash., Oct. 9, 1997

66 (-6), Kelli Kamimura, Corral de Tierra CC, Salinas, Calif., March 7, 2001

67 (-5), Anya Alvarez, Boulder Creek GC, Boulder Creek, Nev., Mar. 11, 2009

Best Three Rounds Score
203 (-13), Anya Alvarez, Boulder Creek GC, Boulder Creek, Nev., Oct. 27-29, 2008

208 (-8), Paige Mackenzie, Washington National, Auburn, Wash., May 11-13, 2006

209 (-7), Kelli Kamimura, Corral de Tierra CC, Salinas, Calif., March 5-7, 2001


